2015 ILLINOIS K8 CHESS CHAMPIONSHIPS LOWER PRIMARY - Round 5Pairing List, Page 1
Player Color/Board Opponent

Adkins, Zachariah (TRVDO) W 107 Wong, Nathan (3.0,PRCCH,325)
Barrett, Miles Whitmor (LNCWH) W 144 Swan, Josephine (1.0,DCSCH,143)
Barton, Mackenzie (WLNWA) B 142 Myung, Isabella (1.0,LNCWH,110)
Bayyarapu, Mohit Sreej (CLNNO) W 110 Joshi, Harshal (3.0,GRVNO,618)
Becker, Daniel (EPHNO) .......
Bendre, Kavin (AVRDG) ........
Bielobradek, John (OTHER)
Boester, Bryse (MTCNO) .......
Burras, Theresa (CLNNO) ......
Cade, Banyan (MTCNO) .........
Cahill, Maya (LNGWH) .........
Cannon-Scott, Sebastia (DRHCH)
Chamaria, Vedika (CLNNO) .....
Chen, Yizhang (MONTE) ........
Chung, Trevor (AWEGL) ........

W 111 Israelite, Desmond (3.0,LNCEV,1009)
B 125 Ewert, Evan (2.0,NPTNO, 370)

W 103 Yasumoto, Aya (3.0,ROMWI,518)

W 143 Goyal, Liam (1.0,AVRDG,nnnn)

W 124 Panguluri, Gautam (2.0,GRVNO,408)
W 140 Srinivasan, Aarti (1.0,BNJBL,123)
W 122 Surface, Kinton (2.0,AVRDG, 457)

W 121 Weissinger, Philip (2.0,MTCNO, 483)
B 102 Elgat, Adam (4.0,DWYEV,814)

W 126 Chung, Trevor (2.0,AWEGL,355)

B 126 Chen, Yizhang (2.0,MONTE, 105)
Clark, Mason (EPHNO) ......... B 123 Wang, Julian (2.0,WLLBG,437)
Coletta, Anthony (EPHNO) ..... W 132 Fogel, Zachary (1.5,DBREV,nnnn)
Cotofrea, David (BTMCH) ...... B 120 Suresh Babu, Arjun (2.0,TWNTO,503)
Daniels, Alexander (GRVNO) ... B 105 Friedman, Andrew (3.0,WSTGL,437)
Darbhakul, Rohit (GRVNO) ..... B 106 Szal, Adam (3.0,AWEGL, 659)

Devmal, Sandaru (RBSCH) ...... W 117 Wille, Cecilia (2.5,MTCNO, 432)
Drees, Max (ROMWI) ........... B 130 Schlipmann, Dane (2.0,PRRNO,347)
Edelstein, Addison (RVNHP) ... B 134 Schneider, Francesca (1.5, INTHP,339)
Elgat, Adam (DWYEV) .......... W 102 Chamaria, Vedika (4.0,CLNNO, 660)
Elk, Petra (WLKCL) ...vuioeeo.. W 145 Whitehead, Brenna (1.0,PRRNO,134)
Evans, Truman (INTHP) ........ W 127 Mccarthy, Lilian (2.0,CRJOH,nnnn)
Ewert, Evan (NPTNO) .......... W 125 Bendre, Kavin (2.0,AVRDG, 125)

Fogel, Zachary (DBREV) ....... B 132 Coletta, Anthony (1.5,EPHNO,440)
Frieden, Mia (GRMGH) ......... B 119 Mccaleb, Christopher (2.0,HESHU, 705)
Friedman, Andrew (WSTGL) ..... W 105 Daniels, Alexander (3.0,GRVNO,849)
Ganesan, Rajeeth (BNJBL) ..... B 118 Liu, Catherine (2.0,NPTNO, 749)
Gelfgat, Daniel (AWEGL) ...... B 109 Souza, Jaden (3.0,MDSHI,641)

Goldammer, Mark (WLNWA) ...... Please wailt at scorers' table.
Goyal, Liam (AVRDG) .......... B 143 Boester, Bryse (1.0,MTCNO,174)
Groonwald, Noah (BNJBL) ...... W 141 Hill, Emma (1.0,NPTNO,119)
Hensleigh, Ezra (MTCNO) ...... W 139 Leonard, Colton (1.0,GRVNO, 346)
Heuermann, Luci (WLNWA) ...... B 149 Maddi, Nidhi (0.5,GRVNO, 103)

Hill, Emma (NPTNO) ........... B 141 Groonwald, Noah (1.0,BNJBL,239)
Horn, Micah (GLNNO) .......... B 148 Prabu, Vedanth (0.5,BNJBL,105)
Hunter, John Paul (EPHNO) .... W 155 Mardov, Dimitar (4.0,DWGPH,1436)
Husarik, Jake (PRRNO) ........ B 116 Klearman, William (2.5,LNCEV,nnnn)
Israelite, Desmond (LNCEV) ... B 111 Becker, Daniel (3.0,EPHNO,541)
Jones, Christopher (GRVNO) ... B 115 Vinothasha, Mahashvin (2.5, 0KLBL,280)
Joshi, Harshal (GRVNO) ....... B 110 Bayyarapu, Mohit Sreejan (3.0,CLNNO,410)
Klearman, William (LNCEV) .... W 116 Husarik, Jake (2.5,PRRNO, 443)
Kusak, Lucy (MNRHI) .......... B 114 Mahodaya, Rishika (2.5,NPTNO,539)
Leonard, Colton (GRVNO) ...... B 139 Hensleigh, Ezra (1.0,MTCNO,129)
Lin, Kate (MDSHI) ............ W 112 Padilla, Ricardo (3.0,GRVNO,520)
Liu, Catherine (NPTNO) ....... W 118 Ganesan, Rajeeth (2.0,BNJBL,289)
Liu, David (NPTNO) ........... W 137 Tallard, Zachary (1.5,MNRHI,273)
Lok, Austin (AVRDG) .......... B 108 Mehta, Sohum (3.0,CLNNO, 649)
Maddi, Nidhi (GRVNO) ......... W 149 Heuermann, Luci (0.5,WLNWA,112)
Mahodaya, Rishika (NPTNO) .... W 114 Kusak, Lucy (2.5,MNRHI,391)
Mardov, Dimitar (DWGPH) ...... B 155 Hunter, John Paul (4.0,EPHNO,792)

Mathew, Lia (BNJBL) .......... W 138 Watson, Edward (1.5,GLNNO,240)



Mccaleb, Christopher (HESHU)
Mccarthy, Lilian (CRJOH)
Mehta, Sohum (CLNNO)
Micklich, Benjamin (EPHNO)
Miller, Will (MTCNO)
Muehlhauser, Taylor (OAKHI)
Murtos, Reed (LNCEV)
Myung, Isabella (LNCWH)
Neblo, Katherine (OTEHG)
Padilla, Ricardo (GRVNO)
Panguluri, Gautam (GRVNO)
Park, Colin (AWEGL)
Pendleton, Max (GRVNO)
Popham, Alex (WCGWI)
Potnis, Ronak (BNJBL)
Prabu, Vedanth (BNJBL)
Pyle, Wade (GRVNO) ...........
Ramadorai, Dhiraj (CLNNO)

Reenan, Declan (AVRDG)
Schlipmann, Dane (PRRNO)
Schneider, Francesca (INTHP)
Shegaonkar, Arul (GRVNO)
Souza, Jaden (MDSHI)
Spiezio, Jenna (WLNWA)
Spiezio, Owen (WLNWA)
Srinivasan, Aarti (BNJBL)
Suresh Babu, Arjun (TWNTO)
Surface, Kinton (AVRDG)
Swan, Josephine (DCSCH)
Swinand, George (LNCEV)
Szal, Adam (AWEGL)
Tallard, Zachary (MNRHI)
Taylor, Charles (AWEGL)
Thome, Greyson (MTCNO)
Vincent, Addi (HESHU)
Vinothasha, Mahashvin (OKLBL)
Wang, Julian (WLLBG)
Watson, Edward (GLNNO)
Weissinger, Philip (MTCNO)
Whitehead, Brenna (PRRNO)
Wille, Cecilia (MTCNO)
Wong, Nathan (PRCCH)
Yasumoto, Aya (ROMWI)
Yong, David (NXTCH)
Zhang, Owen (WWGPE)
Zhao, Alex (AVRDG)

2015 ILLINOIS K8 CHESS CHAMPIONSHIPS LOWER PRIMARY - Round 5AVERY COONLEY SCHOOL,

DOWNERS GR, Page 1
Player

Bendre, Kavin (AVRDG)
Goyal, Liam (AVRDG)
Lok, Austin (AVRDG)
Reenan, Declan (AVRDG)
Surface, Kinton (AVRDG)
Zhao, Alex (AVRDG)

119
127
108
135
146
129
131
142
133
112
124
113
147
136
131
148
113
133
104
130
134
128
109
147
129
140
120
122
144
136
106
137
128
135
146
115
123
138
121
145
117
107
103
104
101
101

Color/Board

125
143
108
104
122
101

Frieden, Mia (2.0,GRMGH, 275)
Evans, Truman (2.0,INTHP, 353)

Lok, Austin (3.0,AVRDG, nnnn)
Thome, Greyson (1.5,MTCNO,311)
Vincent, Addi (0.5,HESHU, 140)
Spiezio, Owen (2.0,WLNWA,349)
Potnis, Ronak (2.0,BNJBL,302)
Barton, Mackenzie (1.0,WLNWA,218)
Ramadorai, Dhiraj (1.5,CLNNO,351)
Lin, Kate (3.0,MDSHI,nnnn)

Burras, Theresa (2.0,CLNNO,125)
Pyle, Wade (2.5,GRVNO,540)
Spiezio, Jenna (0.5,WLNWA,110)
Swinand, George (1.5,LNCEV,nnnn)
Murtos, Reed (2.0,LNCEV,nnnn)
Horn, Micah (0.5,GLNNO,114)

Park, Colin (3.0,AWEGL,478)

Neblo, Katherine (1.5,0TEHG,nnnn)
Yong, David (3.0,NXTCH,1050)
Drees, Max (2.0,ROMWI,nnnn)
Edelstein, Addison (1.5,RVNHP,116)
Taylor, Charles (2.0,AWEGL,nnnn)
Gelfgat, Daniel (3.0,AWEGL,324)
Pendleton, Max (0.5,GRVNO,140)
Muehlhauser, Taylor (2.0,0AKHI,nnnn)
Cade, Banyan (1.0,MTCNO, 245)
Cotofrea, David (2.0,BTMCH, 253)
Cahill, Maya (2.0,LNGWH, 186)
Barrett, Miles Whitmore (1.0,LNCWH,109)
Popham, Alex (1.5,WCGWI,290)
Darbhakul, Rohit (3.0,GRVNO, 403)
Liu, David (1.5,NPTNO,nnnn)
Shegaonkar, Arul (2.0,GRVNO,351)
Micklich, Benjamin (1.5,EPHNO,139)
Miller, Will (1.0,MTCNO,131)
Jones, Christopher (2.5,GRVNO,514)
Clark, Mason (2.0,EPHNO,251)
Mathew, Lia (1.0,BNJBL,310)
Cannon-Scott, Sebastian (2.0,DRHCH,281)
Elk, Petra (1.0,WLKCL,nnnn)
Devmal, Sandaru (2.5,RBSCH,nnnn)
Adkins, Zachariah (3.0, TRVDO, 649)
Bielobradek, John (3.0,0THER,1219)
Reenan, Declan (3.0,AVRDG, 436)
Zhao, Alex (4.0,AVRDG,1237)

Zhang, Owen (4.0,WWGPE,670)

Opponent

Ewert, Evan (2.0,NPTNO,370)
Boester, Bryse (1.0,MTCNO,174)
Mehta, Sohum (3.0,CLNNO, 649)
Yong, David (3.0,NXTCH,1050)
Cahill, Maya (2.0,LNGWH,186)
Zhang, Owen (4.0,WWGPE,670)



2015 ILLINOIS K8 CHESS CHAMPIONSHIPS LOWER PRIMARY - Round 5AVOCA WEST ELEMENTARY,
GLENVIEW, Page 2

Player Color/Board Opponent
Chung, Trevor (AWEGL) ........ B 126 Chen, Yizhang (2.0,MONTE, 105)
Gelfgat, Daniel (AWEGL) ...... B 109 Souza, Jaden (3.0,MDSHI, 641)
Park, Colin (AWEGL) .......... W 113 Pyle, Wade (2.5,GRVNO, 540)
Szal, Adam (AWEGL) ......o.... W 106 Darbhakul, Rohit (3.0,GRVNO,403)
Taylor, Charles (AWEGL) ...... B 128 Shegaonkar, Arul (2.0,GRVNO,351)

2015 ILLINOIS K8 CHESS CHAMPIONSHIPS LOWER PRIMARY - Round 5BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY,
BLOOMINGTON, Page 3

Player Color/Board Opponent
Ganesan, Rajeeth (BNJBL) ..... B 118 Liu, Catherine (2.0,NPTNO, 749)
Groonwald, Noah (BNJBL) ...... W 141 Hill, Emma (1.0,NPTNO,119)
Mathew, Lia (BNJBL) .......... W 138 Watson, Edward (1.5,GLNNO,240)
Potnis, Ronak (BNJBL) ........ B 131 Murtos, Reed (2.0,LNCEV,nnnn)
Prabu, Vedanth (BNJBL) ....... W 148 Horn, Micah (0.5,GLNNO,114)
Srinivasan, Aarti (BNJBL) .... B 140 Cade, Banyan (1.0,MTCNO, 245)

2015 ILLINOIS K8 CHESS CHAMPIONSHIPS LOWER PRIMARY - Round 5COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL,
Page 4

Player Color/Board Opponent

Bayyarapu, Mohit Sreej (CLNNO) W 110 Joshi, Harshal (3.0,GRVNO,618)

Burras, Theresa (CLNNO) ...... W 124 Panguluri, Gautam (2.0,GRVNO,408)
Chamaria, Vedika (CLNNO) ..... B 102 Elgat, Adam (4.0,DWYEV,814)
Mehta, Sohum (CLNNO) ......... W 108 Lok, Austin (3.0,AVRDG,nnnn)
Ramadorai, Dhiraj (CLNNO) .... B 133 Neblo, Katherine (1.5,0TEHG,nnnn)

2015 ILLINOIS K8 CHESS CHAMPIONSHIPS LOWER PRIMARY - Round 5EPIPHANY, NORMAL, Page
5

Player Color/Board Opponent
Becker, Daniel (EPHNO) ....... W 111 Israelite, Desmond (3.0,LNCEV,109)
Clark, Mason (EPHNO) ......... B 123 Wang, Julian (2.0,WLLBG,437)
Coletta, Anthony (EPHNO) ..... W 132 Fogel, Zachary (1.5,DBREV,nnnn)
Hunter, John Paul (EPHNO) .... W 155 Mardov, Dimitar (4.0,DWGPH, 1436)
Micklich, Benjamin (EPHNO) ... W 135 Thome, Greyson (1.5,MTCNO,311)

2015 ILLINOIS K8 CHESS CHAMPIONSHIPS LOWER PRIMARY - Round 5GROVE ELEMENTARY,
NORMAL, Page 6

Player Color/Board Opponent
Daniels, Alexander (GRVNO) ... B 105 Friedman, Andrew (3.0,WSTGL,437)
Darbhakul, Rohit (GRVNO) ..... B 106 Szal, Adam (3.0,AWEGL, 659)
Jones, Christopher (GRVNO) ... B 115 Vinothasha, Mahashvin (2.5, 0KLBL, 280)
Joshi, Harshal (GRVNO) ....... B 110 Bayyarapu, Mohit Sreejan (3.0,CLNNO,410)
Leonard, Colton (GRVNO) ...... B 139 Hensleigh, Ezra (1.0,MTCNO,129)
Maddi, Nidhi (GRVNO) ......... W 149 Heuermann, Luci (0.5,WLNWA,112)
Padilla, Ricardo (GRVNO) ..... B 112 Lin, Kate (3.0,MDSHI,nnnn)
Panguluri, Gautam (GRVNO) .... B 124 Burras, Theresa (2.0,CLNNO,125)
Pendleton, Max (GRVNO) ....... W 147 Spiezio, Jenna (0.5,WLNWA,110)
Pyle, Wade (GRVNO) ........... B 113 Park, Colin (3.0,AWEGL,478)
Shegaonkar, Arul (GRVNO) ..... W 128 Taylor, Charles (2.0,AWEGL,nnnn)

2015 ILLINOIS K8 CHESS CHAMPIONSHIPS LOWER PRIMARY - Round 5LINCOLN SCHOOL
EVANSTON, EVANSTO, Page 7



Player Color/Board Opponent

Israelite, Desmond (LNCEV) ... B 111 Becker, Daniel (3.0,EPHNO,541)
Klearman, William (LNCEV) .... W 116 Husarik, Jake (2.5,PRRNO, 443)
Murtos, Reed (LNCEV) ......... W 131 Potnis, Ronak (2.0,BNJBL,302)
Swinand, George (LNCEV) ...... W 136 Popham, Alex (1.5,WCGWI,290)

2015 ILLINOIS K8 CHESS CHAMPIONSHIPS LOWER PRIMARY - Round 5THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL,
Page 8

Player Color/Board Opponent
Boester, Bryse (MTCNO) ....... W 143 Goyal, Liam (1.0,AVRDG,nnnn)
Cade, Banyan (MTCNO) ......... W 140 Srinivasan, Aarti (1.0,BNJBL,123)
Hensleigh, Ezra (MTCNO) ...... W 139 Leonard, Colton (1.0,GRVNO, 346)
Miller, Will (MTCNO) ......... B 146 Vincent, Addi (0.5,HESHU,140)
Thome, Greyson (MTCNO) ....... B 135 Micklich, Benjamin (1.5,EPHNO,139)
Weissinger, Philip (MTCNO) ... B 121 Cannon-Scott, Sebastian (2.0,DRHCH,281)
Wille, Cecilia (MTCNO) ....... B 117 Devmal, Sandaru (2.5,RBSCH,nnnn)

2015 ILLINOIS K8 CHESS CHAMPIONSHIPS LOWER PRIMARY - Round 5NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY,
NORMAL, Page 9

Player Color/Board Opponent
Ewert, Evan (NPTNO) .......... W 125 Bendre, Kavin (2.0,AVRDG, 125)
Hill, Emma (NPTNO) ........... B 141 Groonwald, Noah (1.0,BNJBL,239)
Liu, Catherine (NPTNO) ....... W 118 Ganesan, Rajeeth (2.0,BNJBL,289)
Liu, David (NPTNO) ........... W 137 Tallard, Zachary (1.5,MNRHI,273)
Mahodaya, Rishika (NPTNO) .... W 114 Kusak, Lucy (2.5,MNRHI,391)

2015 ILLINOIS K8 CHESS CHAMPIONSHIPS LOWER PRIMARY - Round 5PRAIRIELAND ELEMENTARY,
NORMAL, Page 10

Player Color/Board Opponent
Husarik, Jake (PRRNO) ........ B 116 Klearman, William (2.5,LNCEV,nnnn)
Schlipmann, Dane (PRRNO) ..... W 130 Drees, Max (2.0,ROMWI,nnnn)
Whitehead, Brenna (PRRNO) .... B 145 Elk, Petra (1.0,WLKCL,nnnn)

2015 ILLINOIS K8 CHESS CHAMPIONSHIPS LOWER PRIMARY - Round 5WASHINGTON LINCOLN
SCHOOL, WASHI, Page 11

Player Color/Board Opponent
Barton, Mackenzie (WLNWA) .... B 142 Myung, Isabella (1.0,LNCWH,110)
Goldammer, Mark (WLNWA) ...... Please wailt at scorers' table.
Heuermann, Luci (WLNWA) ...... B 149 Maddi, Nidhi (0.5, GRVNO, 103)
Spiezio, Jenna (WLNWA) ....... B 147 Pendleton, Max (0.5,GRVNO,140)

Spiezio, Owen (WLNWA) ........ B 129 Muehlhauser, Taylor (2.0,0AKHI,nnnn)



